RESOLUTION NO. 2025-01R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING ON-CALL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENTS WITH PLUMMER ASSOCIATES, INC., COLLIERS ENGINEERING AND DESIGN, INC., UTILITY ENGINEERING GROUP, PLLC, AND CAPITOL ENVIRONMENTAL FOR STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION CONSULTING SERVICES OVER A PERIOD OF FIVE YEARS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$200,000.00 FOR EACH FIRM; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

- **PART 1.** On-call professional services agreements with Plummer Associates, Inc., Colliers Engineering and Design, Inc., Utility Engineering Group, PLLC, and Capitol Environmental (Contract Nos. 224-176.1, 224.276.2, 224.176.3 and 224.176.4) for stormwater pollution prevention consulting services over a period of five years, in an amount not to exceed \$200,000.00 per firm, are approved.
- **PART 2.** The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute the contract on behalf of the City.
- **PART 3.** This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on January 7, 2025.

Jane Hughson
Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk